Agency EEO Officers
(Revised 10/19/2016)

Andrea Beach

Administrative Officer/EEO Officer
Office of Labor Relations

40 Rector Street, 4th Floor

New York, NY 10006

Tel: (212) 306-7260

Email: abeach@olr.nyc.gov

Athina McBean

Executive Director/EEO Officer
NYC Dept. of Homeless Services
33 Beaver Street

New York, NY 11423 17" Floor
Tel: (212) 361-7971

Email: amcbean@dhs.nyc.gov

Dorecia Phillip

Interim EEO Officer

Department of Buildings

280 Broadway

New York, NY 10007 6 Floor
Tel: (212) 393-2734

Email: dphillip@buildings.nyc.gov

Celeste Segure

Director of Equal Opportunity
NYC Housing Authority

250 Broadway

New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 306-4633

Email: Celeste.Segure@nycha.nyc.gov

William Marshall

Diversity and EEO Officer
Department of Finance

345 Adams Street

Brooklyn, NY 11203, 3™ Floor

Tel: (718) 403-6264

Email: marshallw@finance.nyc.gov

Belinda French

EEO Officer

Dept. Citywide Administrative Services
1 Centre Street, 17" Floor

New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 386-0297

Email: bfrench@dcas.nyc.gov

Carmen Rojas

Assistant Commissioner for Human Rights
Taxi and Limousine Commission

33 Beaver Street, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10004

Tel: (212) 676-1095

Email: rojasc@tlc.nyc.gov

Cynthia Ingram

EEO Officer

Department of Cultural Affairs
31 Chambers Street, 2™ Floor
New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 513-9307

Email: cingram@culture.nyc.gov
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Dalela Harrison

Director/EEO Officer

NYC Dept. of Design and Construction
30-30 Thomson Avenue, Room 427
Long Island City, NY 11101

Tel: (718) 391-1776

E-mail: harrisoda@ddc.nyc.gov

David Cho

EEO Officer

Department Consumer Affairs
42 Broadway, 9" Floor

New York, NY 10004

Tel: (212) 436-0217

Email: dcho@dca.nyc.gov

Don H. Nguyen

Deputy Director of EEO

NYC Fire Department

9 MetroTech Center

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Tel: (718) 999-1450

Email: don.nguyen@fdny.nyc.gov

lyanaY. Titus

Assistant Commissioner/EEO Officer
Department of Parks and Recreation
1234 5™ Avenue Room 249

New York, NY 10029

Tel: (212) 360-2737

Email: iyana.titus@parks.nyc.gov

Annette Santiago

EEO Officer

NYC Office of Emergency Management
165 Cadman Plaza East

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Tel: (718) 422-4812

Email: asantiago@oem.nyc.gov

Dana Cohen

Director, Human Capital & Operations
Department of City Planning

22 Reade Street

Brooklyn, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 720-3650

Email: dcohen@planning.nyc.gov

Lois Valero

Chief of Staff/EEO Officer
Office of Payroll Administration
450 W 33" Street 10" Fl

New York, NY 10001

Tel: (212) 857-7248

Email: LValero@payroll.nyc.gov

Felicia Thornton

EEO Officer

Dept. of Youth and Comm. Development
123 William Street 17" Floor

New York, NY 10038

Tel: (646) 343-6782

Email: lthornto@dycd.nyc.gov

Jorge Martinez
Acting EEO Director

Department of Health and Mental Hygiene

42-09 28" Street, Suite 16-29
Queens, NY 11101

Tel: (347) 396-6507

Email: jmartin4@health.nyc.gov

Jodi Savage

Director/EEO Officer
Administration for Children Services
150 William Street, 6™ Floor

New York, NY 10038

Tel: (212) 442-2356

Email: Jodi.savage@acs.nyc.gov

2|Page


mailto:harrisoda@ddc.nyc.gov
mailto:dcohen@planning.nyc.gov
mailto:dcho@dca.nyc.gov
mailto:LValero@payroll.nyc.gov
mailto:don.nguyen@fdny.nyc.gov
mailto:lthornto@dycd.nyc.gov
mailto:asantiago@oem.nyc.gov
mailto:Jodi.savage@acs.nyc.gov

Kenneth Hunter
EEO Officer

Dept. Of Information Technology & Telecommunications

255 Greenwich Street, 9" Floor
New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 788-6007

Email: kehunter@doitt.nyc.gov

Lauren Elfant

Acting EEO Officer
Commissioner on Human Rights
100 Gold Street

New York, NY 10038

Tel: (212) 416-0155

Email: Lelfant@cchr.nyc.gov

Lily Fan

EEO Officer

Landmarks Preservation Commission
1 Centre Street, 9" Floor N

New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 669-7952

Email: Ifan@I|pc.nyc.gov

Matthew Gonzalez

Deputy Director of IT/ EEO Officer
Business Integrity Commission
100 Church Street, 20" Floor
New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 437-0549

Email: mgonzalez@bic.nyc.gov

Michael E. Rodriguez

EEO Officer

Department of Small Business Services
110 William Street 7" Floor

New York, NY 10038

Tel: (212) 513-6477

Fax: (618) 618-8899

Email: mrodriguez@sbs.nyc.gov

Kim Hernandez

Assistant Commissioner/EEO Officer
Department For The Aging

2 Lafayette Street, 2™ Floor

New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 602-4197

Email: Khernandez@aging.nyc.gov

LaTonya Jones

EEO Officer

Department of Records

31 Chambers Street, Room 101
New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 341-6022

Email: Icjones@records.nyc.gov

Martha Osenni
Director/EEO Officer

Department of Environmental Protection

59-17 Junction Boulevard
Flushing, NY 11373, 20" Floor
Tel: (718) 595-3432

Email: marthao@dep.nyc.gov

Myrna Hall

EEO Officer

Office of Administrative Tax Appeals
1 Centre Street, Room 936

New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 602-1017

Email: mhall@oata.nyc.gov

Neldra Zeigler

Deputy Commissioner/EEQ Officer
NYC Police Department

1 Police Plaza Room 1204

New York, NY 10038

Tel: (646) 610-5330

Email: nzeigler@nypd.org
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Susan Dombrow

Acting Director

Department of Education

65 Court Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201 Suite 1102
Tel: (718) 935-4960

Email: sdombro@schools.nyc.gov

Patricia Herrick

Acting EEO Officer

Office of Management and Budget
255 Greenwich Street, 6™ Floor
New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 788-6101

Email: HerrickP@omb.nyc.gov

Ray Kramer

Administrative Law Judge/EEO Officer
Office of Administrative Trials and Hearings
40 Rector Street, 14" Floor

New York, NY 10006

Tel: (212) 933-3012

Email: rkramer@oath.nyc.gov

Sosimo Fabian

EEO Officer

NYC Law Department

100 Church Street 3-164
New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 356-3195

Email: SFabian@Ilaw.nyc.gov

Steven Spindel

EEO Officer

Financial Information Services Agency
450 West 33 Street , 4" Floor

New York, N.Y. 10001

Tel: (212) 857-1430

Email: Sspindel@fisa.nyc.gov

Toma Acholonu

Assistant Commissioner/EEO Officer
Housing Preservation & Development
100 Gold Street

New York, NY 10038

Tel: (212) 863-6117

Email: acholont@hpd.nyc.gov

Phyllis De Lisio

EEO Officer

Department of Probation

33 Beaver Street, 23rd Floor

New York, NY 10004

Tel: (212) 361-8962

Email: pdelisio@probation.nyc.gov

Kammae Owens

Acting Assistant Commissioner/EEO Officer
Department of Corrections

75-20 Astoria Boulevard

Jackson Heights, NY 11370

Tel: (718) 546-0871

Email: kammae.owens@doc.nyc.gov

Rory Levy

EEO Officer

Board of Standards & Appeals
250 Broadway, 29" Floor
New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 386-0082

Email: rlevy@bsa.nyc.gov

Stephanie Grant

Assistant Deputy Commissioner/EEO Officer
Human Resources Administration

150 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007 , 42™ Floor

Tel: (929) 221-5145

Email: grantst@hra.nyc.gov

Teresa Neal

Director/EEO Officer
Department of Sanitation
137 Centre Street, Room 505
New York, NY 10007

Tel: (212) 437-4213

Email: tneal@dsny.nyc.gov

Chantal Senatus

Deputy General Counsel / EEO Officer
Department of Investigations

8 Maiden Lane

New York, NY 10038

Tel: (212) 825-5928

Fax: (212) 825-2505

Email: twright@doi.nyc.gov
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Quintin Haynes

Director of Human Resources
Office of the Mayor

100 Gold Street

New York, NY 10038, 2" Floor
Tel: (212) 788-7534

Email: ghaynes@cityhall.nyc.gov

James Hallman

Assistant Commissioner/EEO Officer
Department of Transportation

59 Maiden Lane, 37th Floor

New York, NY, 10038

Tel: (212) 839-6603

Fax: (212) 839-6611

Email: jhallman@dot.nyc.gov
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